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Table 1
GENHEALTH. How is your health in general?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) [} () v (w) () Unwtd Total
99 274 343 686 2 1 - 10 2 30 656 320 716

304 716

217+ 240 250 698 14%% Gex - 74+ 0% 330+

53
7%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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‘GENHEALTH. How is your health in general?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 240509 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

Education

England region (Net)

Total

716
716

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Another type

of
Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p

below | Adevelor | NVQ12/ | rofessional/f
degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign)
(c) (d) (e)

135 153 35
191* 17 B

93
9g*

qualifications

North | Midiands |  South
(s) (t) (u)
s o s
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Table 3

North East | North West
(a) (b)

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

Yorkshire:

and The

Humber
()

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Eastof
England | South East | South West
i I ()

base.

London
)

Central
Scotland
I

Highlands
Glasgow | and Islands.
I )

Lothian
(m]

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

North East
Scotland
(o)

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

West and

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

London | Services and
Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

(8] (

Town and

Unwtd Total
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Table 4
GENHEALTH. How is vour health in general?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Return to Index
psos

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table s
MHEALTH, And how would you describe your mental health in general?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (b) () (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (1) (s) (1) () ) (w) ) Unwtd Total
355 99 274 343 686 2 1 - 10 2 30 656 320 716
345 217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 664 304 716

136 142
39% 39%
29 a5
8% 12%
3 1
1% *
207 202
60% 55%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

118
39%

26
9%

176
58%

159

49
12%

232

458
64%
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Table 6
MHEALTH. And how would you describe your mental health in general?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37++ B Bl £C 716
Good 278 294
39% 41%
Bad 76 62
11% 9%
achl
o -
409 458
57% 64%
ej

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - x/alblcl_dle/flz -z/hfifj - 2/k\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 7
MHEALTH.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse | London | Sewvices and | Town and
Westand | Aff and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita | Industrial
South Centres | Living iving n Legacy

Yorkshire:
and The

Eastof Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East | South west
North East | North West | Humber England | SouthEast | SouthWest | london | Scotfand | Glasgow | andislands | Lothian | andfife | Scotland | Scotlnd | Scotland
(a) (b) () i I () ) I I u (m] (n) (o) (o) (a) (8] ( I} Unwtd Total

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

base.



Return to Index
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 8
MHEALTH. And how would you describe your mental health in general?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table9
SAFETY. How safe do you feel walking alone in your local neighbourhood after dark?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) [} (u) v (w) Unwtd Total
99 274 343 686 2 1 10 2 30 656 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 2%+ 33%* 664 304 716
Fairly safe 138 176
a5% 43%
Very unsafe 3 29
1% 7%
w
Prefer not to say
Unsafe 152 39 13 23 2 23 23 2 15 13 13 - 56 46 51 149 2 2 - * - 12 137 47 104 142
21% 11% 31% 27% 25% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20% 20% - 26% 19% 20% 21% 17% 38% - 5% - 35% 21% 15% 26% 20%
aw u w

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I /alb n
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

/i Jw))
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Table 10
SAFETY. How safe do you feel walking alone in your local neighbourhood after dark?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ £ 716 £ £C *x 716
Fairly safe 314 319
44% 45%
Very unsafe 23
3%
Prefer not to say
Unsafe 152 26 126 16 45 47 5 12 98 21 26 45 40 18 1 - - - 152 - - - 142
21% 15% 23% 17% 23% 27% 14% 33% 20% 22% 32% 27% 17% 12% 3% - - - 21% - - - 20%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/t/g - 2/h/ifj - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SAFETY.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 11

Very unsafe

Prefer not to sav

Unsafe 152 -

2%

2%

2%

18
1

31
2%

554

Business, Ethnically
Yorkshire Education Diverse | London | Sewvices and | Town and
and The East West East of Central Highlar Mid Scotland | North East | South West Westand | Affluent | and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita |~ Industral unt Urba
North East | North West | Humber | Midlands | Midlands South East | South West | London | Scotland | Glasgow | andlslands | lothian | andfife | Scotland | Scotland | Scotiand South England | Centres Living iving n Legacy Liing
(o) (5 (« (2) ) ) ® ) (n) (0 (o) (o) v (x) (A (®) © (o) Unwid Total

16

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Iosos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SAFETY. How safe do you feel lone in your local

-3

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

dark?

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 12

IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati

Religion

munity (Northern Ireland Only)

hted Total

Prefer not to say

Unsafe 152 113
1% 25%
bgmu b

1-Most
deprived
(c)

51 33
35% 23%
g g

34
24%

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

130
21%

20%

n
Bisexual/Oth
er sexual
orientation

29%

No religion
(a)

aa
19%

Christian

100
2%

Muslim
(s)

24%

Protestant

Catholic

Prefer not to

11
6%

Unwtd Total

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8_IntUse NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/ifi/k - z/\/m - zIn/o/p - z/alr/s]t

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 13
RELY. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the followi 1f1 was alone and needed help, | could rely on someone in this neighbourhood to help me.
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
(b) (o) () () () ) (w) Unwtd Total
355 686 2% 12 30 656 320 716
698 664 304 716
Tend to agree 117 163 287
38% 40% 40%
| Tend to disagree 32 46 76
11% 11% 1%
- 8
- 2%
206 291 529
68% 2% 74%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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7Jun 2024
Table 14
RELY. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statement? If | was alone and needed help, | could rely on someone in this neighbourhood to help me.
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37** 37** 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** ¥ Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716

Tend to agree 280

Tend to disagree 79

498
70%
ij

287
40%
76
1%
4
1%
529
74%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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RELY. ifatall,

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

71un 2024
Table 15

Yorkshire:

and The

North East | North West | Humber
(a) (b) ()

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Eastof
England | South East | South West
i I (h)

base.

Central
Scotland
I

Highlands
Glasgow | and Islands.
I u

Lothian
(m]

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

North East
Scotland
(o)

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

West and

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

London | Services and
Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

(8] (

Town and

Unwtd Total
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 16

RELY. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or ith the i1 needed help, | could rely on someone in this neighbourhood to help me.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

hted Total

Tend to agree

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 17
SKILLS. How satisfied are you with your education and skills?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
(o) (o) (a) [} () v (w) Unwtd Total

686 24 12 - 2 30 656 320

698 1 : 7+ 304

716

716

Fairly satisfied

Fairly dissatisfied

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b 2/\/m/r 2w/
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Return to Index
Ipsos

SKILLS. How satisfied are you with your education and skills?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 240509 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

Education

Annual

England region (Net)

Graduates
(Degree/Mas
ter/PhD/abo
Total ve)
(2) (a)
ghted Total 716 261
Weighted Total 716 170

Fairly dissatisfied

357
50%
a
57
8%
a

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Another type

of
Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p

below | Adevelor | NVQ12/ | rofessional/f
degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign)
(c) (d) (e)

93 135 153 El
9g* 191* 175+ 37

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/t/g - 2/h/if - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

qualifications

£26,000 up
to £51,999

Midiands | South
(1) (u)
= s
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Table 19

SKILLS. How satisfied are vou with vour education and skills?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

London | Services and | Town and

Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

West and
South

Yorkshire:
and The Highlands Mid Scotland | North East

andlslands | Lothian | andFife | Scotland
)

tar
(m] (n) (o) (8] ( I} Unwtd Total

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

Humber
()

Eastof
England | South East | SouthWest | London
i I () )

North East | North West
(a) (b)

Fairl dissatisfied 10 19 6 1 12 - 1 - - - 3 a2 -
9% 1% 5% 7% 7% - 9% - - - 6% 8% -
B 3 B B B B 1 B
B % . B B B . B
87 134 81 122 132 - 102 - - - a4 410 - 576
79% 7% 72% 78% 82% - 79% - - - 72% 78% - 80%

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Iosos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI
ale /olE

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30 ineligible for sig testing
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Table 20
SKILLS. How satisfied are you with your education and skills?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

Fairly dissatisfied

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE 2405095 WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o/p - 2/a/r/s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 21
JOBAVAIL. Leaving asi Tooking for a job, isfied or dissatisfied are you with the availability of job opportunities for people in your local area?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) (1) () ) (w) Unwtd Total
) 274 343 686 2 1 10 2 30 656 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 664 304 716

Fairly satisfied

Fairly dissatisfied

63 91 142
2% 2% 20%
21 35 62
7% 9% 9%

227 13 112 246
32% 33% 31% 34%
x

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN 24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b 2/\/m/r 2w/

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 22
JOBAVAIL. Leaving aside whether you personally are looking for a job, how satisfied or are you with the of job for people in your local area?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37** 37** 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** ¥ Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716

Fairly satisfied 210

29%

Fairly dissatisfied

142
20%

60

8% 9%
227 246
32%

34%

_ .

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/t/g - 2/h/if - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 23

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

London | Services and | Town and

Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

Education Diverse
West and and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
outh Centres Living iving

Yorkshire:
and The Eastof Mid Scotland | North East
England | South East | SouthWest | London Lothian | andFife | Scotland
i I () ) (m] (n) (o)

(8] ( I} Unwtd Total

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

Humber
()

North East | North West
(a) (b)

Fairly dissatisfied 2 31 36 25 Ed - 25 - - - 20 108 -
2% 18% 32% 16% 23% - 20% - - - 34% 21% -
w
7 21 s 20 6 - 15 - - - 5 a0 -
6% 12% 5% 13% % - 1% - - - % 8% -
v v
33 56 20 a7 61 - 36 - - - 13 178 -
30% 32% 27% 30% 38% - 28% - - - 2% 34% -

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Iosos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI
ale /olE

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30 ineligible for sig testing
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Table 24

JOBAVAIL. Leaving aside whether you personally are looking for a job, how satisfied o dissatisfi vou with the iob i people in your local area?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

hted Total

Fairly dissatisfied

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE 2405095 WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o/p - 2/a/r/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -SUMMARY TABLE

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Agree

Disagree

7 Jun 2024
Table 25

My household can
afford to keep our
home adequately
warm (including in
the winter
months)
716
716

241
34%
281
39%
61
8%
109
15%
18
2%

1%

523
73%
126
18%

My household can
afford to pay for a
week's annual
holiday away from
home (not staying
with relatives)
716
716

220
31%
198
28%
81
11%
111
15%
98
14%

1%

418
58%
209
29%

My household can
afford to pay an
unexpected, but

necessary,
expense of £850
716
716

191
27%
185
26%
78
11%
109
15%
138
19%

1%

1%
377
53%
247
35%

My household can
afford to buy
enough food for
everyone in the
household
716
716

335
47%
285
40%
39
5%
41
6%
10
1%

1%

620
87%
51
7%

My household can
afford to socialise
with friends or
family outside of
the home once a
month if we want
to
716
716

241
34%
264
37%
97
13%
72
10%
35
5%

1%

505
71%
107
15%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
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Table 26
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. you agree or disagree with each of the followii My afford to keep our (including in the winter months)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
(o) (o) (a) () ) (w) Unwtd Total
686 2% 1 - 30 656 320 716
698 1 - 7 664 304 716
Tend to agree 119 161 125 156 268
35% 44% 41% 39% 37%
2
| Tend to disagree 54 54 33 76 80
16% 15% 11% 19% 1%
w
3 1 1 -
1% * * B
250 268 235 286 546
73% 73% 78% 71% 76%
z

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 27
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -My household can afford to keep our home adequately warm (including in the winter months)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37** 37** 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** ¥ Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716

Tend to agree 281
37%

_ g

Tend to disagree 109
15% 11%
ah
Don't know 1 - 3
* - 4%
zh
523 546
73% 76%
bijk

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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71un 2024
Table 28

AFFORD. .

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse | London | Servicesand | Town and

Eastof ! Mid scotland West and il and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan | Cosmopolita | Industrial

North East | North West | Humber England | South East | SouthWest | London Lothian | and Fife South Centres Living iving n Legacy
(a) (b) () I () ) ) I (m] (n) I v A (8] (

Yorkshire:
and The

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

16+

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

base.
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AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

disagree with each of the

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

My household can afford to keep our home adequately warm (including in the winter months)

7Jun 2024
Table 29

Sexual Orientati

Religion

1-Most
deprived
(c)

hted Total

Tend to agree

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/i/k - 2/\/m - z/n/o/p - z2/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/wixly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

n
Bisexual/Oth

er sexual
orientation

Muslim
(s)

Unwtd Total
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Table 30
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. you agree or disagree with each of the followii My afford to pay for a week's annual holiday away from home (ot staying with refatives)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
i (o) (o) () ) (w) Unwtd Total
686 2 30 656 320 716
698 664 304 716

Tend to agree 86 110 99 99

25% 30% 33% 24%

z

| Tend to disagree 42 68 55 54

12% 19% 18% 13%

3 1 1 -

1% * * B

213 203 193 225 472

62% 55% 64% 56% 66%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 31
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -My household can afford to pay for a week's annual holiday away from home (not staying with relatives)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ £ 716 £ £C *x 716
Tend to agree 198 219
28% 31%
i
Tend to disagree 95
13%
-
418 472
58% 66%
eijk

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

7Jun 2024
Table 32

Yorkshire:

and The

North East | North West | Humber
(a) (b) ()

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Eastof
England

base.

South East | South West
I ()

London
)

Highlands
and Islands
)

Lothian
(m]

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

North East
Scotland
(o)

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

West and

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

London | Services and
Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

(8] (

Town and

Unwtd Total
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AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

disagree with each of the

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

My household can afford to pay for a week's annual holiday away from home (not staying with relatives)

7Jun 2024
Table 33

Urbanity IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati

Religion

munity (Northern Ireland Only)

1-Most
deprived
(c)

Tend to agree

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

n
Bisexual/Oth
er sexual
orientation

Noreligion | Christian
(a)

Muslim
(s)

Protestant

Catholic

Prefer not to

Unwtd Total
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Table 34
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. you agree or disagree with each of the followii My afford to pay an of £850
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time

(b) i i (o) (p) (a) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total

686 24 12 - 30 656 320 716

698 1 5%+ - 7* 33+* 664 304 716

Tend to agree 90 95
30% 24%

Tend to disagree 54 55
18% 14%

1% 1%

170 207
56% 51%

207
29%
: : “
428
60%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 35
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -My household can afford to pay an unexpected, but necessary, expense of £850
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ £ 716 £ £C *x 716
Tend to agree 185 207
26% 29%
i
Tend to disagree 109
15%
Don't know 4
1%
377 428
53% 60%
beijk

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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AFFORD.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

7Jun 2024
Table 36

Yorkshire:
and

e
North East | North West | Humber
(a) (b) ()

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Eastof
England

base.

South East | South West
I ()

London
)

Lothian
(m]

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

North East
Scotland
(o)

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

West and

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

London | Services and
Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

(8] (

Town and

Unwtd Total
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AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

disagree with each of the

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

My household can afford to pay an unexpected, but necessary, expense of £850

7Jun 2024
Table 37

Urbanity IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati

Religion

munity (Northern Ireland Only)

1-Most
deprived
(c)

Tend to agree

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

n
Bisexual/Oth
er sexual
orientation

Noreligion | Christian
(a)

Muslim
(s)

Protestant

Catholic

Prefer not to

Unwtd Total
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Table 38
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. you agree or disagree h of the My afford to buy enough food for everyone in the household
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (b) i i () (m) (n) () () () (1) (s) (1) () ) (w) ) Unwtd Total
355 99 274 343 686 2 1 10 2 30 656 320 716
345 217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 664 304 716

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

126 158
37% 43%
19 22
6% 6%
3 1
1% *
302 314
87% 86%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

J1/m/r Jw))

121
40%

10
3%

276
91%

30

85%

635
89%
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Table 39
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -My household can afford to buy enough food for everyone in the household
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37** 37** 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** ¥ Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716

Tend to agree 285

Tend to disagree a1

32
6% 4%
ahm
-
620 635
87% 89%
ik

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

7Jun 2024
Table 40

Yorkshire:
and

e
North East | North West | Humber
(a) (b) ()

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

East
Midlands
(d)

West
Midlands
(o)

Eastof
England | South East | South West
i I ()

base.

London
)

Highlands
andlslands | Lothian
) (m)

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

North East
Scotland
(o)

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

West and

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

London | Services and
Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

(8] (

Town and

Unwtd Total
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AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

disagree with each of the

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

My household can afford to buy enough food for everyone in the household

7Jun 2024
Table 41

Sexual Orientati

Religion

1-Most
deprived
(c)

hted Total

Tend to agree

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/i/k - 2/\/m - z/n/o/p - z2/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/wixly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

n
Bisexual/Oth

er sexual
orientation

Muslim
(s)

Unwtd Total
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Table 42
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. you agree or disagree with each of the followii My afford to socialise with friends or family outside of the home once a month if we want to
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
i (o) (o) () ) (w) ) Unwtd Total
686 2 30 656 320 716
698 664 304 716

Tend to agree 112 150 123 141

32% 41% 41% 35%
| Tend to disagree 34 38 27 44 75

10% 10% 9% 11% 10%

3 1 1 -

1% B N .

244 259 231 273 531

71% 71% 76% 67% 74%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 43
AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -My household can afford to socialise with friends or family outside of the home once a month if we want to
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37** 37** 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** ¥ Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716

Tend to agree 264
37%

Tend to disagree 72 75

10%

505
71%
ik

531
74%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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AFFORD.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

7Jun 2024
Table 44

Yorkshire:

and The

North East | North West | Humber
(a) (b) ()

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI
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London
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Lothian
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(o)
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Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

West and

Affluent
England
w)

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
entres Living iving

London | Services and
Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

(8] (

Town and
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AFFORD. There are some things that many people cannot afford, even if they would like them. To

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

disagree with each of the

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

of the h

amonth if we want to

7Jun 2024
Table 45

Urbanity

Sexual Orientati

Religion

1-Most
deprived
(c)

hted Total

Tend to agree

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/i/k - 2/\/m - z/n/o/p - z2/a/r/s/t - z/u/v/wixly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

n
Bisexual/Oth

er sexual
orientation

Muslim
(s)

Unwtd Total
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SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy or difficult is it for you to

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

7 Jun 2024
Table 46

Access public
transport (bus,
metro, tram, train,| Access a grocery Geta GP
etc.) that can get shop or appointment at a
you to where you | supermarket in time when you
want to go person need one
Unweighted Total 716 716 716
Weighted Total 716 716 716
Very easy 128 367 21
18% 51% 3%
Fairly easy 268 238 116
37% 33% 16%
Neither easy nor difficult 99 66 87
14% 9% 12%
Fairly difficult 127 29 225
18% 4% 31%
Very difficult 72 9 249
10% 1% 35%
Don't know 19 6 17
3% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 2 2 2
* * *
Easy 396 605 137
55% 84% 19%
Difficult 200 37 473
28% 5% 66%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

-SUMMARY TABLE
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Table 47
SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy o difficult s it for vou to...... -Access public transport (bus, metro, tram, train, etc.) that can get vou to where you want to go
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (b) () (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) [} () (v) (w) ) Unwtd Total
355 ) 274 343 686 2 1 - 10 2 30 656 320 716

217* 240 259 698 14** 5e* e 7%+ 2%% 330+ 664 304 o
Fairly easy 134 134 100 168
39% 36% 33% 2%
Fairly difficult 63 64 62 63
18% 18% 21% 16%
7 12 5 11
2% 3% 2% 3%
396 196 199 159 237 387
55% 57% 54% 52% 59% 54%
fm

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 48
SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy o difficult is it for you to...... -Access public transport (bus, metro, tram, train, etc.) that can get you to where you want to go
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adlevelor | NvQ12/ | rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 pEE] 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37** 37** 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** ¥ Bl SR 716 SR ¥ -+ 716

Fairly easy 268
34%

Fairly difficult 127 133

19%

Don't know

54%

15
2%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 49

SERVICES. dists 3 etro, tram, train. etc.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Yorkshire: i London | Services and | Town and

and The Eastof Cosmopolita | Industrial | Country Urbar
n Legacy

East West a central Highlands West and
Midlands | Midiands South East | South West Scotland | Glas and Islands
(2) (h) I I )

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

Mid Scotland| North East | South west
North East | North West | Humber and Fife nd | Scotfand | Scotiand
(a) (b) () (n) (o) (a)

A (8] ( I} Unwtd Total

Fairly difficult

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

base.
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SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy or

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

transport (bus, metro, tram, train, etc.) that can get you to where you want to go
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Table 50

IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati

Religion

1-Most
deprived
(c)

hted Total

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

n
Bisexual/Oth

er sexual
orientation

Muslim

(s)

Unwtd Total



Return to Index
psos

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 51
SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy or difficult is it for you to.. por
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White e ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Total Male Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
(o) (o) (a) () v (w) () Unwtd Total

686 24 12 - 30 656 320

698 1 5%+ - 7* 33+* 664 304

716

716

Fairly easy 95 143

31% 35%

Fairly difficult

1% -

265 339
87% 84%

111 127
32% 35%
10 17
3% 5%
3 2
1% 1%
292 311
84% 85%

247
34%
7 21
2% 5%
616
86%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 52
SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy or difficult is it for you to...... -Access a grocery shop or supermarket in person
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 LE] 135 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 17 37+ 37* 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ 716 £C 716
Fairly easy 247
34%
Fairly difficult 29 30
4% 4%
a
605 616
84% 86%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 53

North East
(a)

Fairly difficult

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

North West
(b)

Yorkshire:

and The

Humber
()

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI
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England

base.

South East | South West
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)
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A
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Table 54
SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy or difficult is it for you to...... -Access a grocery shop or supermarket in person

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (v) Unwtd Total

hted Total

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 55
SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy or difficult is it for you to...... -Get a GP appointment at a time when you need one
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White e ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
i i (o) (o) (a) () v (w) () Unwtd Total

Fairly easy

Fairly difficult

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

686

698

24 12

30 656

33+* 664

320

304

716

716

59 57
19% 14%

90 134
30% 33%

1% 2%

69 68
23% 17%

120
17%
: » n
140
20%
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Table 56
SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy or difficult is it for you to...... -Get a GP appointment at a time when you need one
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 LE] 135 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ 716 £C 716
Fairly easy 120
17%
Fairly difficult
Don't know 17 8
2% 1%
a
137 140
19% 20%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 57

North East
(a)

Fairly difficult

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024
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Yorkshire:
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()

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI
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Table 58
SERVICES. Thinking of physical access, distance, opening hours and the like, how easy or difficult is it for you to...... Get a GP appointment at a time when you need one

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

hted Total

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 59
ENVQUAL. Please think about your local neighbourhood. Do you have major, moderate, minor or no problems with the following? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Litter or rubbish
Noise Air quality on the street
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Major problems 11 17 54
2% 2% 8%
Moderate problems 89 86 169
12% 12% 24%
Minor problems 243 197 340
34% 27% 48%
No problems 365 398 143
51% 56% 20%
Don't know 6 16 8
1% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 2 2 2
* * *
Experienced problems 343 300 563
48% 42% 79%
No problems 365 398 143
51% 56% 20%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
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Table 60
ENVQUAL. Please thi your i Do you h: jor, moderate, minor or with the following? -Noise
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White e ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
(1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
99 274 343 686 2 12 - 10 2 30 656 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%* 2%+ 334+ 664 304 716
Moderate problems 39 48 79
3% 12% 1%
No problems 150 214
a9% 53%
Prefer not to say
Noproblems 365 176 187 27 58 52 70 62 a7 48 a7 2 8 123 157 358 5 a - 2 - 8 350 150 214 369
51% 51% 51% 31% 4% 45% 57% 56% 58% 7% 71% 63% 39% 51% 61% 51% 36% 68% - 20% - 2% 53% 49% 53% 52%
1 e 2de zde zim 20

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I /al!
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

J1/m/r Jw))
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Table 61
ENVQUAL. Please think about your local neighbourhood. Do you have major, moderate, minor or no problems with the following? -Noise
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ £ 716 £ £C *x 716
Moderate problems 89 79
12% 11%
h
No problems 369
52%
Prefer not to say
No problems 365 90 271 51 76 96 26 22 285 33 35 83 113 75 27 - - - 365 - - - 369
51% 53% 50% 52% 40% 54% 70% 60% 57% 35% 44% 50% 48% 51% 72% - - - 51% - - - 52%
d d zi

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/t/g - 2/h/ifj - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 62
ENVQUAL oderate. Noise
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland. age 16+
Business, Ethnically
Yorkshire Education Diverse | London | Sewvices and | Town and
and The East of Mid Scotland | North East | South West Westand | Affl and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita | Industrial untry
North East | North West | Humber England | South East | SouthWest | London andfife | Scotland | Scotland | Scotiand South Centres Living iving n Legacy Living
(o) (5 (« (0 i I ) ) ) ® ) (n) (0 (o) (o) (A (®) © (o) ()| unwtd Total

- 44 554 16
- 60°* 526 716

No problems.

Prefer not to sav

No problems 365 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 108 72 65 87 - 36 - - - 35 203 - 369
51% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30% 62% 64% a1% 4% - 28% - - - 59% 56% - 52%
n ml n 1 2z

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Iosos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Return to Index

Ipsos

ENVQUAL. Please think about your local neighbourhood. Do you have major, moderate, minor or no problems with the following? -Noise

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 63

IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati

Religion

munity

(Northern Ireland Only)

1-Most
deprived
(c)

Moderate problems

Prefer not to say

No problems 365 184 180 60 74 84 82
51% 21% 68% 41% 52% 59% 57%
ax 2 c c

5-Least
deprived

52%

Straight or
Heterosexual

10 104 251 328 15

37% a7% 54% 53% 3%

n
Bisexual/Oth
er sexual
orientation

10%

No religion
(a)

98
3%

Christian

262
57%

Muslim
(s)

2%

Protestant

174
55%

Catholic

146 7
49% 8%

Prefer not to

Unwtd Total

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8_IntUse NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - z/h/ifi/k - 2/1/m - z/n/o/;
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Jaltlsl




Return to Index
psos

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 64
ENVQUAL. Please thi your i Do you h: jor, moderate, minor or with the following? -Air quality
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White e ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
(1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) Unwtd Total
99 274 343 686 2 12 - 10 2 30 656 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%* 2%+ 334+ 664 304 716
Moderate problems a5 40
15% 10%
No problems 164 233 411
54% 57% 57%
Prefer not to say
Noproblems 308 204 192 27 61 56 74 74 57 49 a7 2 88 130 180 303 4 2 - 2 1 12 381 164 233 411
56% 59% 52% 31% 7% 7% 60% 67% 71% 72% 72% 63% 1% 54% 70% 56% 30% 33% - 7% 37% 35% 57% 54% 57% 57%
1 2de zde 2de zde zim z

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I /al!
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

J1/m/r Jw))




Return to Index
Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 240509 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 65
ENVQUAL. Please think about your local neighbourhood. Do you have major, moderate, minor or no problems with the following? -Air quality
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ £ 716 £ £C *x 716
Moderate problems 86 81
12% 11%
h
No problems 398 411
56% 57%
Prefer not to say
No problems 398 100 29 64 88 93 31 20 300 45 42 90 127 89 21 - - - 398 - - - 411
56% 59% 55% 65% 46% 53% 84% 55% 60% 47% 52% 54% 54% 61% 56% - - - 56% - - - 57%
d z

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/t/g - 2/h/ifj - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

71un 2024
Table 66
ENVQUAL oderate. -Air auality
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland. age 16+
Business, Ethnically
Yorkshire Education Diverse | London | Senvicesand | Townand
and The East West East of Central ighlands Mid Scotland | North East | South West Westand | Affluent | and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita |~ Industral u urt
North East | NorthWest | Humber | Midlands | Midlands | England | SouthEast | SouthWest [ London | Scotiand andlslands | Lothian | andFife | Scotiand | Scotiand | Scotiand South England | Centres Living iving n Legacy Living | Settlem
(o) (5 (« (A (e) i (2) (h) ) 0 (m) (n) (0 (o) v (x) (A (®) © (o) ()| unwtd Total
. 554

No problems.

Prefer not to sav

16

No problems 398 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 122 70 70 %0 - 51 - - 28 319 - a1
56% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - a% 70% 62% as% 56% - 39% - - a6% 61% - 57%
n e N 2z

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Iosos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Return to Index

Ipsos

ENVQUAL. Please think about your local neighbourhood. Do you have major, moderate, minor or no problems with the following? -Air quality

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 67

IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati

Religion

munity

(Northern Ireland Only)

1-Most
deprived

Moderate problems

Prefer not to say

No problems 398 215 183 60 84 83 87
56% 8% 69% 41% 59% 59% 60%
acx 2 c c c

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

9 109 275 355 1

35% 49% 59% 58% 1%

n
Bisexual/Oth
er sexual
orientation

27%

No religion
(a)

110
49%

Christian

278
60%

Muslim
(s)

33%

Protestant

Catholic

52% 38%

Prefer not to

Unwtd Total

a11
57%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8_IntUse NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - z/h/ifi/k - 2/1/m - z/n/o/;
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Jaltlsl
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 68
ENVQUAL. Please thi your i Do you h: jor, moderate, minor or with the following? -Litter or rubbish on the street
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White e ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) [} (u) v (w) Unwtd Total
99 274 343 686 2 1 - 10 2 30 656 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 2%+ 33%* 664 304 716

Moderate problems 59 108

20% 27%
No problems 58 8

19% 21%
Prefer not to say

Noproblems 143 73 69 15 30 2 28 14 17 14 13 1 45 53 a4 141 2 1 - 1 - 9 132 58 8 133
20% 2% 19% 7% 2% 2% 2% 12% 2% 20% 20% 33% 2% 2% 17% 20% 12% 12% - 15% - 26% 20% 19% 21% 19%
2 2

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I /al!
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

J1/m/r Jw))
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Table 69
ENVQUAL. Please think about your local neighbourhood. Do you have major, moderate, minor o no problems with the following? -Litter or rubbish on the street
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ £ 716 £ £C *x 716
Moderate problems 169 165
24% 23%
h
No problems 133
19%
Prefer not to say
No problems 143 30 113 22 38 41 4 8 95 27 19 33 61 27 8 - - - 143 - - - 133
20% 17% 21% 22% 20% 24% 11% 21% 19% 29% 24% 20% 26% 19% 22% - - - 20% - - - 19%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/t/g - 2/h/ifj - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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ENVQUAL oderate.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 70

Yorkshire:
and The

North East | North West | Humber
(a) (b) ()

No problems.

Prefer not to sav

No problems

South East | South West
(2) ()

London
)

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

North East
Scotland
(0

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

West and
South

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

London | Services and
Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

(8] (

Town and
untr
Living
(D)
554

Unwtd Total
16

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Iosos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Return to Index
Ipsos

ENVQUAL. Please think about your local neighbourhood. Do you have major, moderate, minor or no problems with the following? -Litter or rubbish on the street

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 71

IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati

Religion

munity (Northern Ireland Only)

Moderate problems

Prefer not to say

1-Most
deprived

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

n
Bisexual/Oth
er sexual
orientation

No religion
(a)

Christian Muslim

Protestant

Catholic
(v)

Prefer not to

Unwtd Total

No problems 143 79 64 26 33 16 23 as 102 20 17 3 38 101 111 B 11 46 97 - * 51 73 4 8 6 133
20% 17% 24% 18% 23% 12% 16% 31% 20% 20% 21% 13% 17% 2% 18% 15% 34% 20% 21% - 2% 16% 25% 30% 13% 26% 19%
enu e zef

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8_IntUse NI

Jaltlsl

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/t/g - 2/h/i/i/k - 2/1/

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 72
ENVSPACE. Please think about the public, green or open space in your local area that is nearest to your home, for example a park, countryside, wood, play area, canal path, riverside or beach. How satisfied or di v q the space? Thi your needs, whether it i safe, attractive, free of litter or other mess, and the quality of the facilites if there are any.
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
i i (o) (o) (a) () ) (w) Unwtd Total

Fairly satisfied

Fairly dissatisfied

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b 2/\fm/
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

686

698

24 12

30 656

33+* 664

320

304

716

716

27 40 67
9% 10% 9%
4 4 7
1% 1% 1%
204 284 516
67% 70% 72%
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 73
ENVSPACE. Please think about the public, green or open space in your local area that is nearest to your home, for example a park, countryside, wood, play area, canal path, riverside or beach. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the quality of the space? This might include how well it meets your needs, whether it is safe, attractive, free of litter or other mess, and the quality of the facilities f there are any.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Education Tenure Annual household income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ - | qualification Owned Rent from

(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/

ter/PhD/abo |  Non- |below degree| A-levelor | NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up | £100,000 Northern
Total graduates level equivalent | equivalent | oreign) ificati mortgage | landlord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | andabove | England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South

(z) (b) d] (h) (i) i (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

716 446 135 35 3 71 7 151 233 ) 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
716 538 191* 37** 37 95* 166* 235 146* 37** SEE * * 716 . . . 716

Fairly satisfied 329

Fairly dissatisfied 67

Satisfied 489 516

7
1%
_ "
Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/ifj - 2/k/\/m/n - 2/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 74

ENVSPACE. home. intrvside. wood. plav area. canal path. attractiy

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Yorkshire Education Diverse | London | Sewvices and | Town and

and The Eastof c Highlands Mid Scotland | North East Westand and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita | Industrial

North East | North West | Humber England | South East | SouthWest | London Lothian | andFife | Scotland Centres | Living iving n Legacy
) ) © 0 i 0 (m) ) (o) o) a) 0 ) m (®) ) (€ | unwid Total

Fairly dissatisfied 1 2 3 1 19 - 16 - - - 3 a9 - 67

13% 12% % 7% 12% - 12% - - - % % - 9%
t t

3 - 1 1 s - 4 - - - - 7 - 7

% - 1% * % - % - - - - 1% - 1%

67 128 72 112 111 - 80 - - - 2 381 - 516
61% 73% 64% 71% 69% - 61% - - - ar% 72% - 72%

u

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Iosos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30 ineligible for sig testing
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Table 75
ENVSPACE. Please think about the public, green or open space in your local area that is nearest to your home, for example a park, countryside, wood, play area, canal path, riverside or beach. How satisfied or dissatisfied are vou with the quality of the space? This might include how well it meets vour needs, whether it s safe, attractive, free of litter or other mess, and the quality of the facilities if there are any.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

Fairly dissatisfied

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE 2405095 WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o/p - 2/a/r/s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 76
or dissati you wi to preserve inthe UK?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
i i (o) (o) (u) v (w) Unwtd Total
686 24 30 656 320 716
698 304 716
Fairly satisfied 7 87 172
24% 21% 24%
Fairly dissatisfied 76 115 199
25% 28% 28%
8 12 17
3% 3% 2%
7 97 182
25% 2% 25%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b 2/\fm/
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 77
ENVEFFORTS. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with efforts to preserve the environment in the UK?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37** 37** 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** ¥ Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716
Fairly satisfied 172
24%
Fairly dissatisfied 199
28%
17
2%
174 182
24% 25%
i

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/t/g - 2/h/if - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Return to Index .
s

ENVEFFORTS.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

71un 2024
Table 78

Yorkshire:
and The

North East | North West | Humber
(a) (b) ()

174

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Iosos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Eastof
England | South East | South West
i I ()

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30 ineligible for sig testing

London
)

Central
Scotland
I

Highlands
Glasgow | and Islands.
I u

Lothian
(m]

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

North East
Scotland
(o)

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

West and

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

London | Services and
Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

(8] (

Town and

Unwtd Total
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Table 79
ENVEFFORTS. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with efforts to preserve the environment in the UK?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

Fairly dissatisfied

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE 2405095 WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o/p - 2/a/r/s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 80
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Social media (e.g.
Facebook,
Northern Ireland The news media Instagram, Big tech
Scottish Welsh Northern Ireland Welsh Parliament Assembly The local council | The legal system (e.g. TV, radio, | Twitter, YouTube, companies (e.g.
UK Government Government Government Executive members members for your area and courts newspapers) TikTok) The police Banks Google, Apple)
Unweighted Total 716 - - 716 - 716 716 716 716 716 716 716 716
ighted Total 716 - - 716 - 716 716 716 716 716 716 716 716
- - 87 - 101 49 43 69 112 35 44 76
- - 12% - 14% 7% 6% 10% 16% 5% 6% 11%
- - 88 - 93 103 79 98 90 66 70 95
- - 12% - 13% 14% 11% 14% 13% 9% 10% 13%
- - 61 77 45 103 70 48
- - 8% - 6% 10% 10% 11% 6% 14% 10% 7%
- - 11 46 9 103 84 19
1% 2% - - 2% - 1% 5% 12% 6% 1% 14% 12% 3%
10 - Trust completely 1 1 - - 2 - 1 13 18
* * N N * _ * 2% 3% *
Prefer not to say 3 7 - - 6 2 3 8 3 2
* 1% - - 1% * * 1% * *
445 459 - - 389 284 441 176 188 354
62% 64% - - 54% - 54% 33% 24% 40% 62% 25% 26% 49%
High trust (8-10) 12 13 - - 15 57 10 139 123 28
2% 2% - - 2% 8% 1% 19% 17% 4%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

pe: - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
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Table 81
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do vou trust each of the following? -MPs.
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) [} (u) ) (w) Unwtd Total
99 274 343 686 2% 1 - 10 2 30 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 304 716

50 a1 97

17% 10% 14%
z

18 2 40
6% 6% 6%

10- Trust completely.

Prefer not to say

184 259 430
61% 64% 60%

High trust (8-10) 12 11 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 4 2 6 12 * * - - - 2 1 6 7 14
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 30% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 7% - - - 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I¢
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

i Jw))
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Table 82
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -MPs
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 1 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 3 1 175* 37** 37* 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** X Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716

15%

97
14%

40
6%

10

10 - Trust completely 1

Prefer not to say 5

430
60%

High trust (8-10) 12 7 6 1 2 1 2 * 6 2 1 1 5 3 3 - - - 12 - - - 14
2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 8% - - - 2% - - - 2%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 83

TRUST. 1010, where 1 -mps

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically
Education Diverse | London | Services and | Town and:
West and i and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan | Cosmopolita | - Industrial

Centres | Living iving n Legacy
(x) () (A
118 = =
: g

Yorkshire:
and The

East West Eastof central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East | South west
NorthEast | NorthWest | Humber | Midlands | Midlands | England | SouthEast | SouthWest | london | Scotland | Glasgow | andislands | Lothian | andfife | Scotland | Scotland | Scotland
(a) (b) () (d) (o) ) I (h) ) I I ) (m] (n) (o) (o) (a)

10 - Trust comoletely

Prefer not to sav -
Low trust (1-3) ﬂ

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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Table 84
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -MPs.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
Straight or Gay or er sexual Prefer not to
Heterosexual |  Lesbian | orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Other Protestant |  Catholic Other say
(n) (o) (p) (s) (t) (v) (y) Unwtd Total
hted Total 3 3 3 654 6 7 11 6 21 716

oy P 2a%+

10 - Trust completely

Prefer not to say

High trust (8-10) 12 7 s 4 2 2 s - 12 N - N 3 9 11 - - 2 10 - * 9 3 * - - 14
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% a% - 2% . - 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% - 5% 3% 1% 3% - - 2%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 85
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -UK Government
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
(o) (o) (a) () (w) Unwtd Total
686 2 12 30 320 716
698 304 716
34 37 77
11% 9% 1%
32 44 76
11% 11% 1%
17 17 40
6% 4% 6%
5 6
2% 2%
10 - Trust completely 1 -
B .
Prefer not to say
188 269 448
62% 66% 63%
High trust (8-10) 13 7 6 3 1 2 1 4 2 - - - 4 3 7 12 1 * - 1 - 2 10 7 6 14
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% - - - 2% 1% 3% 2% 7% 5% - 9% - 6% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

i Jw))
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Table 86
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 s not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -UK Government
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ 0- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign)  [qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to£99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 il 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 3 1 175* 37+ 37+ 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37%% _xx o *x *x 716
54 8 8 77
11% 8% 9% 11%
4 76 62 10 4 76
11% 12% 11% 5% 11%
z
26 5 2 40
5% 6% 3% 6%
8 1 - 12
2% 1% - 2%
10 - Trust completely - 1
.
Prefer not to say 7 1 - 3 6
1% * - 4% 1%
h h
459 448
64% 63%
h
High trust (8-10) 13 5 8 4 2 1 1 - 9 1 - 2 7 1 3 - - - 13 - - - 14
2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 8% - - - 2% - - - 2%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 87

TRUST. 1010, where 1

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse | London | Servicesand | Town and

Eastof Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East | South west Westand | Affluent | and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan | Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial

North East | North West | Humber England | SouthEast | SouthWest | london | Scotfand | Glasgow | andislands | Lothian | andfife | Scotland | Scotlnd | Scotland South England entres Living iving n Legacy
(a) (b) () i I (h) ) (i I u (m] (n) (o) (o) (a) 1) )

Yorkshire:
and The

A

10 - Trust comoletely

Prefer not to sav n
Low trust (1-3) ﬂ

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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Table 88
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -UK Government

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
Straightor | Gayor er sexual Prefer not to
Heterosexual | Lesbian | orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant | Catholic Other say
(s) (v) ) Unwtd Total
hted Total 3 3 3 - = B o =05
24%%

10 - Trust completely

Prefer not to say

157 288 448
71% 62% 63%

High trust (8-10) 13 5 8 4 2 1 s 2 11 2 * N 1 12 13 - - 1 12 - - 9 3 - 1 - 14
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% . 3% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 3% 2% - - . 3% - - 3% 1% - 1% - 2%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 89
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Northern Ireland Executive
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) (1) () ) (w) Unwtd Total
99 274 303 686 2 12 > 10 2 30 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 304 716
33 54 87
11% 13% 12%
39 49 78
13% 12% 1%

33 28
1% 7%

2% 1%

10- Trust completely.

E l B E
g

Prefer not to say 3 3 3 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 2% N 1% . N
389 187 199 151 236 383
54% 54% 54% 50% 58% 53%
w
High trust (8-10) 15 9 6 - 1 2 2 5 5 - - - 1 4 10 15 * * - - - 1 14 6 9 2
2% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 4% 7% - - - . 2% a% 2% 3% 7% - - - 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I¢
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

i Jw))




Return to Index
Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 240509 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 90
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Northern Ireland Executive
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 1 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 3 1 175* 37** 37* 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** X Bl SR SR Bl SR 716
7 4 6 87
14% % 7% 12%
2z
4 88 63 9 78
12% 12% 12% 11%
a1 9 6 63
8% 9% 8% 9%
10 1 - - 6 4 1 17
2% 1% - - 2% 3% 3%
2

10 - Trust completely

) l '

Prefer not to say
1%
383
53%
High trust (8-10) 15 4 11 1 4 3 2 - 14 1 - 1 8 4 1 - - - 15 - - - 24
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% - 3% 1% - 1% 3% 3% 3% - - - 2% - - - 3%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 91
TRUST. 1010, where 1

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Yorkshire Education Diverse | London | Services and | Town and:

an e West and Affluent | and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita |  Industrial

south | ngland | Cenwes | Lving iving n Legacy
il

Eastof Highlands Mid Scotland | North East | South west
North East | North West | Humber England | South East | SouthWest | London andlslands | Lothian | andFfife | Scotlnd | Scotfand | Scotiand
(a) (b) () I (h) ) ) (m] (n) (o) (o) (a)

A

10~ Trust completely - 1 - - 1
B 1% B B .
Prefer not to sav 3 - 1 1 1 - a - - - 1 1 -
3% - 1% . 1% - 3% - - - % . -

Low trust (1-3)

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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Table 92
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Northern Ireland Executive

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
Straight or Gay or er sexual Prefer not to

Heterosexual |  Lesbian | orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Other Protestant |  Catholic Other say

(s) (t) (v) (y) Unwtd Total

hted Total 3 3 6 7 11 6 7 21 716

oy P 2a%+

5 6
1% 2%
10 - Trust completely
Prefer not to say 5 1
1% *
236 153
52% 58%
High trust (8-10) 15 6 9 4 2 3 3 3 13 1 * N 2 13 15 - - 3 11 - * 6 7 * 1 * 24
2% 1% a% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 2% - - 1% 2% - 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 93
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Northern Ireland Assembly members
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) (1) () ) (w) ) Unwtd Total
) 274 343 686 2 12 > 10 2 30 320 716

217+ 240 259 698 14%% Gex - 24k 330+

304 405 716

.
I
®
q
8

g -
R~
H l E B E E
8

=
=
%
®

10- Trust completely.

Prefer not to say

387 183 200 158 27 379
54% 53% 55% 52% 56% 53%
&n

High trust (8-10) 16 11 4 3 1 3 1 2 4 2 2 - 4 4 8 15 * * - - - 1 14 7 9 19
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% - - - 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I¢
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

i Jw))
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Table 94
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Northern Ireland Assembly members
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 1 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 3 1 175* 37** 37* 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** X Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716

95
13%

90
13%

47

10 - Trust completely

) l

Prefer not to say 6
1% 1%
379
53%

High trust (8-10) 16 6 10 1 4 2 2 1 11 2 - 3 7 3 3 - - - 16 - - - 19
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 8% - - - 2% - - - 3%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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TRUST. 1010, where 1

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

71un 2024
Table 95

10 - Trust comoletely

Prefer not to sav n
Low trust (1-3) ﬂ

High trust (8-10)

North East | North West
(a) (b)

Yorkshire:

and The

Humber
()

Eastof
England | South East | SouthWest | London
i I (h) )

Central
Scotland
(i

Highlands
Glasgow | andlslands | Lothian
I u )

id Scotland
ind fife

(n)

NorthEast | South west
Scotland | Scotland | Scotland
(o) (o) (a)

West and

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

A

London | Services and
Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial
n Legacy

Town and

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

base 1 ) ineligil
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Table 96
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Northern Ireland Assembly members

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
Straight or Gay or er sexual Prefer not to
Heterosexual |  Lesbian | orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Other Protestant |  Catholic Other say
(n) (o) (p) { (s) (t) (v) (y) Unwtd Total
hted Total 3 3 654 6 7 11 6 7 21 716

oy P 2a%+

7 3
2% 1%
10 - Trust completely
Prefer not to say 5 2
1% 1%
239 148
53% 56%
High trust (8-10) 16 7 8 7 3 1 4 2 14 N 1 N 3 13 16 - - 2 14 - * 8 6 * 1 * 19
2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% . 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% - - 1% 3% - 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 97
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The local council for your area
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) (1) () ) (w) Unwtd Total
99 274 303 686 2 12 > 10 2 30 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 304 716
26 23 58
9% 6% 8%
43 60 100
14% 15% 14%

8 7 18
a% 3% 7%
z

10 23
3% 6%

10- Trust completely.

Prefer not to say

.
g w Qo
E E

99 139 241
33% 34% 34%

High trust (8-10) 4 2 2 8 - 4 6 10 8 7 6 1 8 10 26 44 * * - - - 1 43 15 29 50
6% 6% 6% 10% - 3% 5% 9% 10% 10% 10% 30% a% 4% 10% 6% 3% 7% - - - 2% 6% 5% 7% 7%

o
a
3
o
o
E

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I¢
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

i Jw))
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Table 98
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The local council for your area
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 1 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 3 1 175* 37** 37* 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** X Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716
a1 1 H 58
8% 1% 7% 8%
2z
80 1 9 100
16% 11% 1% 14%
2z
54 5 10 67
1% 5% 13% 9%
28 1 -
6% 1% -
2

10 - Trust completely

Prefer not to say

241
34%

High trust (8-10) a4 10 34 6 14 1 1 3 38 1 - 7 17 9 7 - - - 44 - - - 50
6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 2% 8% 8% 1% - 4% 7% 6% 18% - - - 6% - - - 7%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 99

TRUST. 1010, where 1

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse | London | Servicesand | Town and
West and il and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan | Cosmopolita | Industrial
Centres Living iving n Legacy

Highlands Mid Scotland | North East | South west
andlslands | Lothian | andFfife | Scotlnd | Scotfand | Scotiand o
) (o) (o) (a) 1) I v A

Yorkshire:
and The

North East | North West | Humber
(a) (b) ()

(m] (n)

Eastof
England | South East | SouthWest | London
I (h) )

Low trust (1-3)

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The local council for vour area

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 100

IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati

Religion

munity

(Northern Ireland Only)

Rural
(b)

hted Total 431

e
32
7%
62
14%
aa
10%
15
3%
154
4%

10 - Trust completely

Prefer not to say

17
7%
42
2
9%
18
7%
84

3 32%

High trust (8-10) 4 20 24 8 13 9 H 10 35

6% 2% 9% 6% 9% 6% 3% 7% 7%

9 142

0% 30%
1 13 27
3% 6% 6%

Straight or Gay or
Heterosexual | Lesbian

n
Bisexual/Oth
er sexual
orientation

14%

Noreligion |  Christian Muslim
(s)

6% 6% -

Protestant |  Catholic

. 29 13

Prefer not to
Other say
(v) Unwid Total
21 716
24%*

241

34%
N 1 - 50
3% 1% - 7%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 101
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The legal system and courts
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White e ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
(o) (o) (a) () v (w) Unwtd Total
686 2 2 30 320 716
698 304 716
16 27
5% %
S 45 66
1% 1% 9%
35 38 79
1% 9% 1%
a1 49
3% 12%
10 - Trust completely 3 4
% 1%
Prefer not to say
68 100 164
2% 25% 2%
High trust (8-10) 17 79 37 16 18 16 14 2 19 14 13 1 33 29 54 115 2 1 - 1 - 7 108 52 65 129
16% 23% 10% 18% 14% 14% 1% 19% 2% 2% 20% 30% 15% 12% 2% 7% 11% 7% - 9% - 20% 16% 7% 16% 18%
bm b o m
Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
Jw))

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I¢

i

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 102
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The legal system and courts
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 1 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716

Weighted Total 716 170 538 3 1 175* 37** 37* 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** X Bl SR * ¥ * 716
40
6%
66
9%
79
11%
92
13%

10 - Trust completely

) H

Prefer not to say
1%
164
23%
High trust (8-10) 117 35 82 19 38 17 3 5 91 14 6 16 39 36 9 - - - 117 - - - 129
16% 20% 15% 19% 20% 10% 9% 13% 18% 15% 8% 9% 17% 25% 24% - - - 16% - - - 18%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 103
TRUST. 1010, where 1

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Yorkshire: Education Diverse | London | Servicesand | Town and

and The Eastof Highlands Mid Scotland | North East | South west West and il and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan | Cosmopolita | Industrial

North East | North West | Humber England | South East | SouthWest | London andlslands | Lothian | andFfife | Scotlnd | Scotfand | Scotiand South Centres Living iving n Legacy
(a) (b) () I (h) ) ) (m] (n) (o) (o) (a)

A

10 - Trust comoletely 2 1 - 3 1
1% 1% - % 1%

Prefer not to sav - - 1 - 2 - - - - - 1 2 -
- - 1% - 1% - - - - - % . -

Low trust (1-3)

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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Table 104
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do vou trust each of the following? -The legal system and courts

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
IMD Quintile in household alittle oralot Sexual Orientation Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)
Bisexual/Oth
straightor | Gayor | ersexual Prefer not to
Urban Rural i Heterosexual |  Lesbian | orientation | Noreligion | Christian | Muslim Other | Protestant | Catholic Other say

(b) i (n) (p) { (s) (t) (v) ) Unwtd Total
hted Total 431 2 3. 3 6 7 1 6 21 716

oy P 2a%+

10 - Trust completely

14
5%
2
8%
35
31
2
1%
69

e
29
6%
57
13%
38
8% 13%
58
13%
4
1%
2%

Prefer not to say
101
2 26%
High trust (8-10) 17 74 43 17 25 22 33 20 88 19 9 2 28 87 105 7 - 23 93 - 1 62 35 2 9 9 129
16% 16% 16% 1% 18% 15% 23% 14% 17% 19% 10% 6% 12% 19% 17% 20% - 10% 20% - 7% 19% 12% 17% 13% 36% 18%
q z 2

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 105
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The news media (e.g. TV, radio, newspapers)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
(b) i i () (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (1) (s) (1) () ) (w) ) Unwtd Total
355 66 7 0 99 274 303 686 2 12 > 10 2 30 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 304 405 716
24 45 73
8% 1% 10%
44 50 97
15% 12% 14%

31 46
10% 11%
23 2
8% 6%
10- Trust completely. -
Prefer not to say - 1 -
R .
284 131 152 11 172 278
40% 38% 1% 36% 42% 39%
&n
High trust (8-10) 57 32 2 6 13 8 8 9 9 4 4 - 19 16 23 57 - - - - - 8 49 30 28 52
8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 11% 7% 7% - 9% 7% 9% 8% - - - - - 2% 7% 10% 7% 7%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

i Jw))
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Table 106
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The news media (e.g. TV, radio, newspapers)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 1 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 3 1 175* 37** 37* 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** X Bl SR * ¥ * 716
69 46 14 2 73
10% 9% 15% 3% 10%
4 98 79 5 97
14% 16% 6% 13% 14%
2z
77 65 5 7 81
1% 13% 5% 9% 11%
2z
31 8 2 42
6% 8% 2% 6%

10 - Trust completely

Prefer not to say

284 278
40% 39%
h
High trust (8-10) 57 1 46 8 25 6 3 4 43 8 2 8 30 1 1 - - - 57 - - - 52
8% 7% 9% 8% 13% 4% 8% 10% 9% 8% 2% 5% 13% 7% 3% - - - 8% - - - 7%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 107
TRUST. 1010, where 1 V. radic )

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Yorkshire: Education Diverse | London | Servicesand | Town and

and The Ea c Highlands Mid Scotland Sou West and il and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan | Cosmopolita | Industrial

North East | North West | Humber South East | South West and Islands and Fife South Centres Living iving n Legacy
(a) (b) () (2) (h) ) (n)

A

o -____-
Prefer not to sav - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 -
- - 1% - 1% - - - - - % . -

Low trust (1-3)

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The news media (e.g. TV, radio, newspapers)

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

7Jun 2024
Table 108

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household

Sexual Orientati

Religion

munity (Northern Ireland Only)

Straight or
Heterosexual
(n)

hted Total 2 3. 3 =

10 - Trust completely

Prefer not to say

High trust (8-10) 57 a1 17 15 8 10 16 8 a8 7 3 - 14 43 40
8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 7% 1% 6% 9% 7% 3% - 6% 9% 7%

Gay or
Lesbian
(o)

30%

n
Bisexual/Oth
er sexual
orientation

3%

Noreligion |  Christian Muslim
(s)

1 a5 -
5% 10% -

Other
(t)
11

Prefer not to
Protestant | Catholic say
v) Unwid Total
21 716
24%*

22 30 - . B 52

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 109
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Social media (e.g. Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube, TikTok)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
(1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total
99 274 343 686 2% 1 - 10 2 30 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 304 716
44 68 121
14% 17% 17%
43 46 89
14% 11% 12%
20 25
7% 6%
2 7
1% 2%
10- Trust completely. -
Prefer not to say 1 1
B .
172 267 456
57% 66% 64%
High trust (8-10) 10 3 7 - 6 2 1 1 - - - - 6 3 1 10 - - - - - 2 9 2 8 7
1% 1% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 1% - - - - 3% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - 5% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I¢
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

i Jw))
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Table 110
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Social media (e.g. Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube, TikTok)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 il 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 8 1 175* 37+ 37+ 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* s £ 716 £C 716
121
17%
4 89
12%
38
5%
6
1%
e - _ 1
.
Prefer not to say 4
1%
456
64%
High trust (8-10) 10 2 9 1 4 3 - - 3 2 6 6 4 - - - - - 10 - - - 7
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% - - - - - 1% - - - 1%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 111

TRUST. 1010, where 1 Facebook, Instagram, Twitter. YouTube, TikTokl

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically
Education Diverse | London | Servicesand | Town and
Ea Central Highlands Mid Scotland South Westand | Affluent | and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan | Cosmopolita | ~ Industrial

North East | North West | Humber SouthEast | SouthWest | London | Scotfand | Glasgow | andistands | Lothian | andFife South England entres Living iving n Legacy
(a) (b) () (2) (h) ) I I ) (m] (n) ) 1) ) I v A

Yorkshire:
and The

10 - Trust comoletely

Prefer not to sav

Low trust (1-3)

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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Table 112
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do vou trust each of the following? -Social media (e.g. Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube, TikTok)

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
Straight or Gay or er sexual Prefer not to
Heterosexual |  Lesbian | orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic Other say
(o) (p) { (s) (v) (y) Unwtd Total
hted Total 3 3 6 7 6 21 716
24%*

8

2% *
10 - Trust completely
Prefer not to say

274 166

61% 63%
High trust (8-10) 10 8 2 5 2 2 2 - 5 4 - 1 7 3 9 - - 2 9 - - 2 8 - - - 7

1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% a% - a% 3% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - - 1% 3% - - - 1%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 113
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The police
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) (1) () ) (w) Unwtd Total
) 274 343 686 2 12 > 10 2 30 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 304 716

%~
£ 3R

16% 13% 15%

10- Trust completely.

Prefer not to say

% " "
23 »e Ro 2a gu <3 g¢R
R ¥~ R~ 58 58 g4 2u
"
2%
5 &
g8

59 116 149
19% 29% 21%
w
High trust (8-10) 139 71 69 17 16 21 19 33 23 11 10 1 33 39 67 138 1 1 - 1 - 10 128 66 74 149
19% 20% 19% 20% 12% 18% 15% 30% 28% 16% 16% 30% 15% 16% 26% 20% 10% 14% - 9% - 31% 19% 2% 18% 21%
2def 2df m

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I¢
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

i Jw))
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Table 114
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The police
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 1 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 3 1 175* 37** 37* 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** X Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716

26
2%

66

107
15%

101
14%

10 - Trust completely 17

Prefer not to say 7

149
21%

High trust (8-10) 139 29 111 19 50 33 5 3 117 1 5 17 52 31 13 - - - 139 - - - 149
19% 17% 21% 19% 26% 19% 15% 9% 23% 11% 6% 10% 2% 21% 37% - - - 19% - - - 21%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 115
TRUST. 1010, where 1 ~The police

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Yorkshire Education Diverse | London | Sewvices and | Town and
and The Mid Scotland| North East | South west Westand | Afl and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita | Industrial
andfife | Scotfnd | Scotlnd | Scotland South Centres | Living iving n Legacy
(o) (o) (a)

Eastof Highlands
North East | North West | Humber England | South East | SouthWest | London and Islands
(a) (b) () i I (h) ) ) (n)

A

10 - Trust comoletely - 1 - - - 3 9 - 17
- 1% - - - 5% % - 2%
Prefer not to sav - 1 s - 2 7
- 1% % - 1% 1%
z

Low trust (1-3)

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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Table 116
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -The police

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
IMD Quintile in household alittle oralot Sexual Orientation Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)
Bisexual/Oth
straightor | Gayor | ersexual Prefer not to
Urban Rural i Heterosexual |  Lesbian | orientation | Noreligion | Christian | Muslim Other | Protestant | Catholic Other say

(b) i (n) (o) (p) (s) (t) (v) (y) Unwtd Total

hted Total 431 2 3 3 654 6 7 11 6 21 716

oy P 2a%+

o=
2
5%
40
9%
68
15% 13%
63
14%
9
2%
1
4%

14
5%
2
10%
35
a0
15%
a
2%
7
3%
a
66

101
14%

10 - Trust completely 17
2%

Prefer not to say 7
1%

111 149
2 25% 21%

High trust (8-10) 139 81 58 12 28 25 45 29 108 19 10 2 25 108 122 9 5 37 101 - * 90 31 2 10 6 149
19% 18% 2% 8% 20% 18% 31% 20% 21% 18% 12% 9% 1% 23% 20% 28% 15% 16% 22% - 5% 28% 10% 17% 16% 27% 21%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 117
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Banks
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
(o) (o) () ) (w) ) Unwtd Total

686

698

2

304

716

716

17 2
5% %
35 34 76
1% 8% 1%
38 2 77
3% 8% 1%
35 49 87
12% 12% 12%
10 - Trust completely 9 10
3% 2%
Prefer not to say - 1 “
B N
188 82 105 189
26% 7% 26% 26%
bhn
High trust (8-10) 123 58 65 2 12 16 13 2 2 19 18 1 E" 2 61 121 1 1 - * - 10 111 56 68 124
17% 17% 18% 26% 9% 13% 10% 19% 7% 27% 7% 30% 16% 12% 2% 7% 8% 4% - 5% - 29% 17% 18% 17% 17%
fm 2def df df m
Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I¢ 2\ fmlr 2/w))

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 118
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 s not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Banks
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 il 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 8 1 175* 37+ 37+ 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* s Bl £C 716
30 4 8 43
6% 4% 11% 6%
4 70 53 5 6 76
10% 11% 6% 7% 11%
61 6 3 77
12% 6% 3% 11%
z
67 5 5 87
13% 5% 6% 12%
z
10 - Trust completely 13 - 1
3% - 2%
Prefer not to say 4
1%
189
26%
High trust (8-10) 123 29 94 13 34 35 2 10 92 6 7 23 50 15 13 - - - 123 - - - 124
17% 17% 17% 13% 18% 20% 7% 27% 18% 7% 8% 14% 21% 10% 34% - - - 17% - - - 17%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 119
TRUST. 1010, where 1 -Banks

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically
Yorkshire Education Diverse | London | Sewvices and | Town and
and The Mid Scotland | North East | South West Westand | Affluent | and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita |~ Industral
andfife | Scotfnd | Scotlnd | Scotland South England entres Living iving n Legacy

(o (o) (o) ) )

Eastof Highlands
North East | North West | Humber England | South East | SouthWest | London and Islands
(a) (b) () i I (h) ) ) (n)

A

10 - Trust comoletely 1 4 4 6 3 - 1 - - - a 13 -
1% % % % % - 1% - - - % % -
Prefer not to sav - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 -
- - 1% - 1% - - - - - % . -

Low trust (1-3)

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Banks

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 120

Urbanity IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati Religion

munity (Northern Ireland Only)

Urban Rural
(a) (b)
hted Total 431 2

10 - Trust completely

e
27 17
6% 7%
a8 2
1% 8%
a8 21
1% 8%
50 34
1%

14 5

3% 2%

71
6% 27%

n
Bisexual/Oth
Straight or Gay or er sexual
Heterosexual |  Lesbian | orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim
(n) (o) (p) { (s)

654 e =

Prefer not to
Protestant | Catholic say
v) Unwid Total
21 716
24%*

Prefer not to say
117
2
High trust (8-10) 123 79 45 17 30 26 24 26 106 10 7 N 34 82 108 5 5 33 87 - * 76 34 1 7 4 124
17% 17% 17% 12% 21% 18% 17% 18% 21% 10% 9% 1% 15% 18% 18% 15% 17% 15% 19% - 5% 24% 1% 10% 1% 18% 17%
v 2 v

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 121
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Big tech companies (e.g. Google, Apple)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing.
Ethnic
White minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ 75-84 85+ 16-34 35-54 55+ minorities) | minorities) Asian Black group ethnicity Other white [ White British time full-time
() (m) (n) (o) (o) (a) (n) (s) (1) () ) (w) ) Unwtd Total
99 274 303 686 2 12 > 10 2 30 320 716
217+ 240 259 698 14%+ 304 716
34 42 78
11% 10% 1%

38 56
13% 14%

27 21
9% 5%

3% 3%

10- Trust completely.

Prefer not to say

o
s
@ s
28

143 209 361
47% 52% 50%

High trust (8-10) 28 15 12 3 3 7 2 6 6 1 1 - 5 9 13 27 * * - - - 2 25 13 14 33
4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 7% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% - - - 7% 4% 4% 4% 5%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I¢
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

i Jw))
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Table 122
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do you trust each of the following? -Big tech companies (e.g. Google, Apple)
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) ) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 716 261 446 3 1 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 716 - - - 716
Weighted Total 716 170 538 3 1 175* 37** 37* 503 95% 80* 166* 235 146* 37** X Bl SR SR Bl SR 716
78
11%

10 - Trust completely

Prefer not to say

High trust (8-10) 28 5 21 6 5 8 - 2 23 *
4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% - 5% 5% *

46
6%

N
X

w
*
' . )

361

50%
28 - - - 33
% - - - 5%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 123

TRUST. 1010, where 1

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically

Education Diverse | London | Servicesand | Town and
West and il and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan | Cosmopolita | Industrial
Centres Living iving n Legacy

Yorkshire:

and The Mid scotland
and Fife

(n) 1) A

Highlar
North East | North West | Humber South East | SouthWest | London and Islands
() (2) (h) ) )

(a) (b)

Low trust (1-3)

High trust (8-10)

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

; ** very small base ) ineligil i testing.
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Table 124
TRUST. On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1is not at all and 10 is completely, how much do vou trust each of the following? -Big tech companies (e.g. Google, Apple)

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati

Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
Straight or Gay or er sexual Prefer not to
Heterosexual |  Lesbian | orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic Other say
(n) (o) (p) { (s) (v) (y) Unwtd Total
hted Total 3 3 3 654 6 7 6 21 716

24+

1 8

2% 3%

10 - Trust completely

Prefer not to say
225 128 121 224 361
50% 49% 55% 8% 50%

High trust (8-10) 28 13 14 3 8 6 4 6 20 6 1 N 12 16 26 - 1 4 24 - - 18 10 - * - 33

a% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% a% a% 6% 2% 1% 5% 3% % - 3% 2% 5% - - 6% 3% - . - 5%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/nfo/p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 125
DISCRIM. Sometimes people are treated unfairly because of their characteristics or hecause they belong to a particular group. How much, if at all, have you personally been unfairly treated or discriminated against in the last 12 months?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity ing
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
(o) (o) (a) (n) (s) [} () v (w) Unwtd Total
686 2 1 - 10 2 30 656 320 716
e 5ex - 745 2+* 33+ 664 304 716
A fair amount 2 39 7
8% 10% 10%
Not at all 154 222 400
51% 55% 56%
Prefer not to say
378 182 193 30 46 69 69 57 56 51 49 2 76 137 165 373 3 2 - 1 - 6 368 154 222 400
Did not experience discrimination
53% 53% 53% 34% 35% 58% 56% 52% 70% 76% 75% 100% 35% 57% 64% 53% 20% 34% - 15% - 18% 55% 51% 55% 56%

di d d 2dfg 2dfg 2dg | 2 20

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (I 24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b 2/\fm/ 2w/
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 126
DISCRIM. Sometimes people are treated unfairly because of their characteristics or because they belong to a particular group. How much, if at all, have you personally been unfairly treated or discriminated against in the last 12 months?
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - 716 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ £ 716 £ £C *x 716
A fair amount 65 72
9% 10%
Notatall 378 400
53% 56%
i
Prefer not to say 1 - * 5
* - 1%
378 93 281 57 91 91 21 21 298 32 38 89 135 84 19 - - - 378 - - - 400
Did not experience discrimination
53% 55% 52% 58% 48% 52% 57% 58% 59% 34% 48% 54% 57% 58% 52% - - - 53% - - - 56%
i zi

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 127
DISCRIM. . How much, f at all.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

Business, Ethnically
Yorkshire Education Diverse | London | Services and | Town and
and The East West East of tral Mid Scotland | North East South West West and Affluent | and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita |  Industrial Countr Urbar
NorthEast | NorthWest | Humber | Midands | Midiands | England | SouthEast | South West Scotiand Lothian | andFife | Scotland | Scotfand | Scotland South | England entres | Liing iving n Legacy Living | Settlem:
(a) (b (c) (d) {f) (2) (h (m] (n) lol (o) (o) () (w) il (A (B) (C) (D) (E) Unwtd Total

2 2 44 554

A fair amount 9 19 7 1 16 - 12 - - - 4 50 - 72
8% 1% % % 10% - % - - - % % - 10%

Notat all 50 o 63 89 82 - 59 - - - 30 290 -
as% 5% 56% 57% s51% - as% - - - a9% 55% -

Prefer not to sav - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 -
- - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - - % . -

Did not experience 378 - - - - - - - - - - - 50 94 63 89 8 - 59 - - - 30 290 - 400
discrimination

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Ipsos IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

base.
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DISCRIM. Sometimes people are treated unfairly because of their characteristics or because they belong to a particular group. How much, if at all, have you personally been unfairly treated or discriminated against in the last 12 months?

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

7Jun 2024
Table 128

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion

munity

(Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual
deprived deprived Heterosexual i orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim
(a) ) (s)

hted Total

Prefer not to say

Did not experience 378 237 141 63 84 71 73 87 267 a7 55 9 84 287 352 10 10 95 275 -
discrimination
53% 53% 53% 44% 59% 50% 51% 61% 53% 6% 66% 35% 38% 61% 57% 30% 31% 2% 60% -
la < i 2 z 2

38%

Protestant

Catholic

Prefer not to

Unwtd Total

400

56%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - z/ulv/w/xly
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 129
INFLU. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

| can influence

| can influence I can influence | can influence I can influence
decisions affecting | decisions affecting | decisions affecting | decisions affecting | decisions affecting

the UK as a whole my local area Scotland Wales Northern Ireland
Unweighted Total 716 716 - - 716
Weighted Total

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Agree

25
4%

179
25%

20
3%

32
4%

84
12%

231
32%

14
2%

91
13%

47
7%

219
31%

13
2%

54
8%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_240509S_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI
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Table 130
INFLU. Do you agree or disagree with the followi I can influence d the UK as a whole
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
(b) i (o) (o) (a) (u) v (w) Unwtd Total
355 686 2 1 30 656 320 716
698 664 304 716
Tend to agree 8 17
3% %
Tend to disagree 83 97 194
27% 24% 27%
3 14
1% 3%
13 19
4% 5%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 131
INFLU. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - can influence decisions affecting the UK as a whole
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 LE] 135 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ 716 £C 716
Tend to agree 21
3%
Tend to disagree 194
27%
Don't know 20
3%
al
26
4%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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INFLU.

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 132

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

North East | North West
(a) (b)

Yorkshire:

and The

Humber
()

Source: Ipsos N 124-000725-01)

)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

East
Midlands

West
Midlands

Eastof
England | South East | South West
i I ()

base.

London

)

Central

Highlands
Glasgow | andlslands | Lothian
I u

(m]

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

Nort
Scot

h East
tland
(o)

south west
Scotland | Scotland
(o) (a)

West and

Business,

Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

A

London | Services and | Town and
Cosmopolita | Industrial | Country Urbar
n Legacy

(8]

(

Unwtd Total
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INFLU. Do vou agree or disagree with the followi

the UK as a whole

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 133

IMD Quintile

Sexual Orientati

Religion

hted Total

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

1-Most
deprived
(c)

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

n
Bisexual/Oth

er sexual
orientation

Muslim

(s)

Unwtd Total
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Table 134
INFLU. Do you agree or disagree with the I can infl mylocal area
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Total Male Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
i i (o) (o) () v (w) () Unwtd Total
686 2 30 656 320 716
698 664 304 716

Tend to agree 47 36 a4 39
14% 10% 15% 10%

Tend to disagree 17 13 88 143
34% 31% 29% 35%

7 7 4 7

2% 2% 1% 2%

53 38 51 39
15% 10% 17% 10%

2x

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Nl Jwi)
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 135
INFLU. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I can influence decisions affecting my local area
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/  |(vocational/p outright/ Rent from council/
ter/PhD/abo Non- below A-level or NvVQ12/ | rofessional/f | Noformal | buyingon private housing Upto £26,000up | £52,000up |£100,000and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent oreign) | qualifications| mortgage landlord association £25,999 t0 £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (2) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 LE] 135 153 35 30 562 7 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37+ B 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37+* B £ 716 £C 716
Tend to agree 84 80
12% 11%
k
Tend to disagree 249
35%
Don't know 13
2%
85
12%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All adults in Northern Ireland., age 16+
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Table 136

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

North East | North West
(a) (b)

Yorkshire:

and The

Humber
()

Source: Ipsos N 124-000725-01)

)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

base.

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

North

Scot

tar
(o)

West and

Business,

Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

A

London

(8]

Services and | Town and
Cosmopolita | Industrial | Country Urbar
n Legacy

Unwtd Total




Return to Index
Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 137
INFLU. Do vou agree or disagree with the followi -l can influence decisi i local area

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

hted Total

Tend to agree

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 138
INFLU. Do you agree or disagree with the followi I can influence d Northern Ireland
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity g
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White Te ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
i (o) (o) (u) v (w) Unwtd Total
686 24 30 656 320 716
698 664 304 716

Tend to agree 20 27 47

6% 7% 7%
Tend to disagree 106 114 240

35% 28% 34%

4 9

1% 2%

2 29 52

8% 7% 7%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b Nm/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 139
INFLU. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? -I can influence decisions affecting Northern Ireland
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
716 261 446 93 135 153 35 El) 562 71 57 151 233 162 45 - - - 6 - - - 716
716 170 538 98* 191* 175* 37** 37** 503 95* 80* 166* 235 146* 37** ¥ Bl SR 716 -+ ¥ -+ 716

Tend to agree

47

Tend to disagree

34%

54
8%
h

52

12
2%

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 140

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 9th Ma - 15th Mav 2024

North East | North West
(a) (b)

Yorkshire:

and The

Humber
()

Source: Ipsos N 124-000725-01)

)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI

Eastof
England | South East | South West
i I ()

base.

Mid scotland
and Fife
(n)

North

Scot

tar
(o)

West and

Business,

Ethnically

Education Diverse
and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan
Centres Living iving

A

London

(8]

Services and | Town and
Cosmopolita | Industrial | Country Urbar
n Legacy

Unwtd Total
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Table 141
INFLU. Do vou agree or disagree with the followi -l can influence decisi i Ireland

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Urbanity IMD Quintile in household Sexual Orientati Religion munity (Northern Ireland Only)

n
Bisexual/Oth
1-Most 5-Least Straight or er sexual Prefer not to
deprived deprived Heterosexual orientation | Noreligion | Christian Muslim Protestant |  Catholic

(c) (8) i (n) (p) (r) (s) (v) Unwtd Total

hted Total

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - 2/c/d/e/f/g - 2/n/ifi/k - 2/\/m - 2/n/o[p - 2/alr/s/t - 2/ulv/w/x]y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
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Table 142

Gender Age Age (Nets) Ethnicity
Ethnic
White | minorities
(including | (excluding i i
White White e ethnic Other Working full- | Not working
Total Male Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6574 75+ 7584 85+ 1634 3554 55+ minorities) | minorities) | Asian Black group ethnicity | Other white | White British | time full-time
(z) (a) (b) (c) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) Unwtd Total

2def

2def

de

74
de

zIm

Democratic wellbeing 35 35 32 33 35 34 39 38 37 37 38 32 34 38 35 32 38 - 2 45 44 35 37 34
2df 2df zIm v z

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (N 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b /ifk-2/\ml
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 143
Wellbeing Scores

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Education Tenure Annual income Country England region (Net)
Another type
of
Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification Owned Rent from
(Degree/Mas Education Level/ CSE/ | (vocational/p outright/ | Rentfrom | council/
ter/PhD/abo | Non- below Adevelor | NVQ12/ |rofessional/f| Noformal | buyingon | private housing Upto | £26,000up | £52,000up [£100,000 and Northern
Total ve) graduates | degree level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign) |qualfications| mortgage | landiord | association | £25999 | to£51,999 | t0£99,999 | above England | Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South
(a) (b) (d) (e) (h) (i) (i) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 261 446 135 LE] 35 30 562 71 57 233 162 45 - - - 716 716
Weighted Total 170 538 191* 175* 3 37 503 95* 80* 235 146* B 7y &0 X * &0 716 - - 716

Economic wellbeing 74 64 69 66 60 68 58 72 53 53 55 70 73 86 - - - 67 70
zbde e e zi zk zk

Democratic wellbeing 37 35 38 35 32 33 34 37 31 31 30 38 37 42
e be zi zk k

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

Source: Ipsos (N J24-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725_WAVE_2405095_WBI_wtd_v8_IntUse_NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/if; - 2/k/\/m/n - z/o/p/a/r - 2/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 144
Wellbeing Scores
Base: All adults in Northern Ireland. age 16+
E ] N Tevel]
Business, Ethnically
Yorkshire Education Diverse | London | Servicesand | Town and
and The East West East of Central Highlands Mid Scotland | North East South West West and Affluent | and Heritage | Countryside | Metropolitan| Cosmopolita |  Industrial Cour Urban
Total | NomhEast | NorthWest | Humber | Midands | Midands | England | Southast | SouthWest | London | Scotlnd | Glasgow | andislands | Lothian | andffe | Scotlnd | Scotlnd | Scotlnd | Beffast East North South | England | Centres | Lwving Living n Legacy Living | Settlements
(z) (a) (b (c) (d). le) {f) (2) (h (i) (i) (k) ) (m) (n) (o) (o) lal i) (s) 1] {u) () (w) (x) () (A (B) (C) (D) {E) inwtd Total

Fieldwork dates: 9th Mav - 15th Mav 2024

Source: Insos (IN 124-000725-01)
Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8 IntUse NI
/olE

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Wellbeing Scores

Base: All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2405095 - Life in the UK Index Tracker 2

7Jun 2024
Table 145

IMD Quintile

in household

Disability reducing activity
alittle oralot

Sexual Orientati

Religion

munity

(Northern Ireland Only)

1-Most
deprived

5-Least
deprived

Straight or
Heterosexual

n
Bisexual/Oth
er sexual
orientation

No religion

Christian Muslim

Protestant

Prefer not to

Unwtd Total

Economic wellbeing 66 68 56 70 66 7 72 69 60 65 57 59 71 69 59 57 61 70 59 34 70 64 64 60 76 70
c c c c 2 2 z a VX
2 a VX

Fieldwork dates: 9th May - 15th May 2024

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - All adults in Northern Ireland, age 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN 124-000725-01)

Filename : 24-000725 WAVE 2405095 WBI wtd v8_IntUse NI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/ifi/k - z/\/m - zIn/o/p - z/a/r/s]t
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




